

Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran

Notice Inviting Tender

1. Percentage rate tenders are invited on behalf of Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran from registered contractors of appropriate categories of State P.W.D or similar other organization for **Repairing & renovation of V.C. Residence at Gandak Bhawan Chapra.** The work is estimated to cost 6 lacs approximately.
2. Agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderers on prescribed form F-2 of Bihar Government. Tenderer shall quote his rate as per above or below, estimated cost and conditions of the said form which will form part of the agreement.
3. The time allowed for carrying out the work will be 2 months from the date of issue of work order.
4. Tender which should be always be placed in sealed envelope received by the authorized person up to 1:00 PM on 25.06.2025 and will be opened by a committee on 27.06.2025 at the 3:00 P.M.
5. The tender shall be accompanied by earnest money of Rs.12,000/- (Rs. Twelve thousand only) in shape of fixed deposit or demand draft or NSC of any National/ Nationalized Bank /Post Office duly pledged to the Registrar, Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran
6. The tenders shall be received in two envelopes. Envelope "A" shall contain eligibility qualification of Contractor such as (registration of contractor, Character Certificate, GSTIN., and the earnest money). The envelope "B" shall contain financial bid and shall be marked on the left-hand corner of the sealed envelope. Financial Bid of only those contractors shall be opened whose qualification are found eligible and earnest money placed in envelope is found to be in order for the same.
7. Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran does not bind himself to accept the lowest and any other tender and reserves the right to reject any or all of the tenders received without the assigning of a reasons. All tenderers in which any of the prescribed conditions is not fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderers shall be same summarily rejected.
8. Canvassing where directly or indirectly in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted by the contractors who is resort to canvassing will be liable to rejection.


9. Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran reserves himself the right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderers shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted.
10. The tender for the works remains open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of tenders. If any tenderer withdraws his tender before the said period or makes any modification in the term and condition of the tender which are not acceptable to the department then the college shall without Prejudice to any other rights or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% of the said earnest money as aforesaid.
11. You may please note that selected for construction work you shall have to sign an agreement on the pattern of form F-2 of Bihar Government.
12. Original copies of all certificates must be produced at the time of signing of offers for verification of certificates.
13. This notice inviting tender shall form a part of contract document. The successful tenderer/Contractor, on acceptance of his/her tender by the accepting authority shall within 7 days from the Stipulated date of start of work sign the contract consisting of
 - A. Form F-2 of Bihar Government.
14. In the case the date of opening of tenders is declared as a holiday the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time.
15. Name of work:- **Repairing & renovation of V.C. Residence at Gandak Bhawan Chapra.**
16. Time allowed for completion: -2 Month
17. Earnest money deposit:- Rs.12000/- (Rs. Twelve thousand only)
18. Availability of tender documents:- Tender document will be available from the office of Registrar, Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran from 12.06.2025 To 25.06.2025 up to 1:00 PM during working hours.
19. Last date and time of receipt of tenders: Till 01.00 PM on 25.06.2025.
20. Date and time of opening tender:-Part A: (Eligibility Qualification) at 03:00PM on 27.06.2025
 - Part B: (Financial Bid) After opening of Part A
21. Tender to be addressed to: The Registrar, Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran
22. Place of Opening tender:- Registrar office, Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran
23. Original copies of all certificates submitted earlier must be produced at the time of opening of offers for verification of certificate already supplied.

24. Cost of B.O.Q Rs.1250/- (One thousand two hundred fifty only)

25. Tender Documents along with B.O.Q can be obtained from the office of Registrar, Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran On Payment of Rs.1250/- (One thousand two hundred fifty only) in shape of D.D in favour of Registrar, Jai Prakash University, Chapra, Saran payable at Chapra, Saran.


Registrar

Jai Prakash University,
Chapra, Saran


12/06/2025

Bill of Quantity for repairing and renovation of Vice Chancellor Residence (Gandak Colony) of Jai Prakash University, Chapra.

Sl.No	S.O.R. Code BCD 2022	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs.)	Amount(Rs.)
1	15.56	Dismantaling old Plaster or Skirting raking out Joints and cleaning the surface for plasterincluding disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 meters lead	Sqm	81.53	21.7	1769
2	13.74	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand paper in and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repair scratches etc complete	Sqm	978.51	7.7	7535
3	15.25	Dismantling Stone Slab Flooring laid in Cement mortar including staking of serviceable material and disposal of unscervicable material within 50 meters lead	Sqm	81.91	106.7	8740
4	11.72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering , taxes, royalty all complete as per building S/D of E/I.	Sqm	83.58	283.3	23678

5	4.1.3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of 1:2:4 excluding the cost of centering and shuttering all work upto plant level.	cum	6.26	3998.12	25028
6	13.17.2	12 mm c.p.(1:4) finished with a floating cost of neat cement all complete	Sqm	116.69	192.2	22428
7	14.1.2	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5sqm and under including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the wlls complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground all complete as per direction E/I with cement mortar U:4	Sqm	15	237.2	3558
8	11.38	Providing and laying ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x300mm thickness to be steified by the manstach of 1st quality conforming toIS:15622 of approved make in colours suchshades except white, ivory, grey, furne bed, brown, laid on 20mm thick c.m 1:4 including pairting the joints white cemented matchig pigment etc complate	Sqm	2.31	862.4	1992

9	11.36	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS:15622 thickness to be stipulated by the manufacturer of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bold green, black of any size as approved by E/I in surfacing, risers for steps and dodes over 12 mm thick bed of c.m 1.3 and jointing with grey cement slurry risers of steps and does over 12mm pointing with grey cement slurry @3.3kg/sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching side complete	Sqm	12.95	795	10295
10	11.41.2	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes thickness to specified by the manufacturer with water absorptions less than 0.08% and conforming IS 15622 of approved make in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement size of the tile 600x600mm	Sqm	27.12	1638.8	44444

11	17.3.1	Providing and fixing white vitreous China Pedestal typee Latex Closet (European, type) with seat as 10 litre low level white vitreous China Flushing Cistern & C.P. flush bendwith fittings & clb...: 40 mm flush bond, overflierd arrangement with specials & standard malle and mosquito pro Coupling of approved municipal design Complete including Painting of fittings and branc Cutting and making good the walls and Floors wherever required: W.c.plan with ISI markedwhite solidplastic seat and lid	Each	1	5504.3	5504
12	17.4.1	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall Cormor type Lipped Front urinal basin of 430x260x350mm and 340x410x265mm sizes respectively with automatic cisternall Complete! one urinal basin with 5 litre white p.v.c. automatic flush cistern	Each	1	3723.2	3723
13	17.7.2	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I brackets, 18 mm c.p brass pillar taps, 32mm c.p brackets waste of standard pattern including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and mild good the walls wherever require; white vitreous china wash basin size 630*450with a single 18 mm c.p brass pillar tap	Each	1	2369.9	2370

14	17.8	Providing and fixing white vitreous Pedestal for wash basin completely recessed of pipes and fittings	Each	1	1500	1500
15	17.28.1.1	Providing and fixing white P.V.C klastePipefor sink or wash basin including P.V.C waste fittings semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia Pedestal for wash basin completely recessed of pipes and fittings	Each	2	91	182
16	17.31	Providing andfixing 600*450 beveled edge mirror of superior glass All complete	Each	1	1068.5	1069
17	12.78	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised PVC rain water pipes conformine to IS:4988 ..all complete	m	41.15	257.5	10596
18	12.8	Providing and fixing unplasticised PVC pipe clip of approved design to unplasticised PVC rain water Pipes-----all complete	Each	25	182.72	4568
19	12.79	Providing and fixing unplasticised PVC moulded fittings accessories for unplasticised PVC rain water pipes.a)Coupler 110mm dia.B)Band 87.5, 110mm head	Each	a)12 B) 10	a)120 b) 132	a)Rs 1440 b) Rs 1320

20	12.81	Providing and fixing to the inlet mouth of rain water pipe cast iron granting 15 cm diameter and weight not less than 440 gms	Each	12	47.9	575
21	18.8	Providing and fixing CPvc pipes , having thermal stability for hot and cold water supply , including all CPvc plains brass threads fittings..... All complete (a) 15mm dia (b) 20mm nominal outer 25mm dia	m m m	10 15 20	278.20 350.80 463.10	2782 5262 9262
22	18.9	Providing and fixing P.V.C Pipes having thermal Stability for hot and cold water supply.. All complete. A) 40 mm nominal outer dia pipe	m	45	477.6	21492
23	18.49	Providing and fixing C. P brass Pipe cut of approved quantity to IS:8931:15mm nominal bore	Each	2	434.2	868
24	18.52	Providing and fixing C. P brass stop cocu of standard design and approved make confirming to IS:8931 15 mm nominal valuequantity to IS:8931:15mm	Each	2	594.8	1190
25	18.17	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I wheel of approved quantity 40mm nominal bore	Each	1	707.3	707

26	18.19	Providing and fixing gun metal gate non-returnable valve with of approved quality a) 40 mm nominal bore				
		a)i) Horizontal-	Each	1	815	815
		ii) Vertical -	Each	1	1049.2	1049
27	18.48	Providing and fixing on terrace (at all floor levels) polythylene water storage tank, ISI: 212701 marked, with cover and arrangement and making necessary holes for in outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tanu 500 ltrs	litre	500	9.7	4850
28	19.7	Constructing bricks masonry manhole in C.M 1:4 with R. C. top Slabs with 1:2:4 mix all complete Inside size 90 x80 cm and 45cm deep	Each	4	7914.7	31659
29	MR	S/F/F Pvc False Ceiling, Pvc Wall panneling etc of shed at the Campus of V.C. residence cum off Shed	sqm	93.5	1301	121644

30	10.5	Providing and fixing 1 mm thick M. S. Sheet door with frame of 40*40*6 mm angle iron and 3 rs MS gasset plates at the Junction and Corners , all necessary fittings complete including applying Primary coat of approved Sheet Primer. A) using M. S angle 40*40*6 for diagonal braces	Sqm	3.01	3653	10996
31	13.11.4	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:6	Sqm	161.79	141.5	22893
32	13.80A.2	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 2mm of approved brand and manufacturer over the plastered surface wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete	Sqm	489.25	105.4	51567
33	13.48.1	Finishing with deluxe multi surface paint system of interiors and exterior using primer two or more coats applied on walls	Sqm	1088.51	117.3	127682
34		Carriage of materials a) Stonechips b) Coarse Sand	cum	5.57	2455.73	13678
				10.15	1009.14	10243
				Total (in Rupess)		600072

Say Rs. Six Lakhs only

Registrar

J.P. University, Chapra

Signature
12/06/2025

OFFER

1. I/We have carefully gone through the enclosed items of work and other papers for the work.

2. I/We shall execute the work:

a. At estimated rates

Or b. percent above the estimated rates.

Or, c. percent below the estimated rates.

Note: (i) Fill in figure and words

(ii) Strike out the two which are not applicable

3. I/We shall execute the work within time of completion from date of work order.

4. Earnest money amounting to Rs.
.....

(In figure and words) duly pledged is/are enclosed herewith.

Details of Earnest Money:
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....
.....

List of documents:

1. Bills of Quantities
2. Earnest Money- Calculated at 2% of estimated cost
3. GSTIN
4. Character Certificate
5. Registration of Contractor for appropriate categories

Place:

Date:

Signature

Name & Designation

Seal of contractor/firm/Organization